A-w
A-eA-q
JSY1000-E Series
Manifold Parts Nos.
A Manifold block assembly Dedicated to model integrated with ejector system
[For pilot air control] Manifold block assembly Dedicated to model integrated with ejector system
Series
1 JSY1000

Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications, and delivery times.
1 External pilot
How to Order Valves
How to Order Manifolds Refer to the How to Order manifolds.
SUP/EXH block assembly
R External pilot
∗  The combination of external pilot type “R” and silencer type “S” is not available.
Pilot type
R External pilot
∗  �External pilot specification is not applicable for 4-position dual 3-port valves and 2-position 3-port valves.
∗  �When “R” is selected for the pilot specification, select the external pilot type “R” for the manifold SUP/EXH
block assembly specifications as well, or select a manifold with the pilot air control unit.
JJ5SY1 E10S R
JSY1 00 R T 5
37
EX260 Series
SI Unit/Pressure Sensor
How to Order SI Units
Symbol Protocol Communication connector Power supply connector Manifold symbol Applicable manifold
EN1 EtherNet/IP™ M12 M12 EN
JSY1000-E (Model integrated with ejector system)EC1 EtherCAT M8 M8 DN
PN1 PROFINET M12 M12 FN
IL1 IO-Link M12 KN
Model
SI Unit Specifications
Common Specifications
Power supply for
control/sensor
Power supply voltage 24 VDC +20 %, −15 %
Internal current consumption 100 mA or less
Power supply for
solenoid valve Power supply voltage 24 VDC +20 %, −15 %∗1
Environmental
resistance
Enclosure
(Based on IEC 60529) IP67∗2
Operating temperature range −10 to +50 °C
Storage temperature range −20 to +60 °C
Operating humidity range 35 to 85% RH (No condensation)
Withstand voltage 500 VAC for 1 minute between external terminals and FE
Insulation resistance 500 VDC, 10 MΩ or more between external terminals and FE
Standards CE/UKCA marking, UL (CSA)
Weight 200 g
Input
Number of pressure sensors Max. 5
Connected load Digital pressure sensor incorporated in manifold
Output
Number of outputs Max. 24 outputs
Connected load Solenoid valve with surge voltage suppressor of
24 VDC and 0.5 W or less (manufactured by SMC)
∗1  �This is the SI Unit power supply voltage. Supply power according to the type of solenoid valve used.
∗2  �When connected with a JSY1000-E manifold, the rating will be IP40.
Specifications by Model
Model EX260-PEC1
Applicable system
Protocol EtherCAT∗1
Configuration file∗2 ESI file
FoE∗3 Yes
CoE Yes
Communication speed 100 Mbps
Communication connector specification M8
Accessories
Mounting screw Hexagon socket head cap screw M3 x 30 (2 pcs.)
Seal cap
(for M8 connector
socket)
EX9-AWES (2 pcs.)
EX260 P EC1
∗1  Use a CAT5 or higher communication cable for Ethernet/IP™, EtherCAT, and PROFINET.
∗2  The configuration file can be downloaded from the SMC website: https://www.smc.eu
∗3  �There is a firmware update function using FoE, but depending on the product’s hardware and
firmware versions, it may not be possible to use the firmware update function.
38
38-1
Specifications by Model
Accessory (Order separately)
Pressure Sensor Specifications
Model EX260-PPN1
Applicable
system
Protocol PROFINET∗1
Configuration file∗2 GSD file
Fast Startup function Yes
MRP function Yes
MRPD function Yes
Shared Device function Yes
PROFIenergy Yes